
 

3rd—9th April 2022 
Sunday 3rd April 
 
 
FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT 
PASSION SUNDAY 
 
 
 
 
                                       
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle             Psalms    
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.30 
 

4.30 
 
 
 
 
 

 Sung Eucharist   sung by the senior boy and girl choristers, Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars                       
Introit   Hear my prayer   Purcell            Hymns 90, 353, 424       
Missa Papae Marcelli   Palestrina                                                                     Lent Prose  
Preacher  The Bishop of St Germans 
Anthem   Salvator mundi II   Tallis                                                                
Organ Voluntary   Aus tiefer Not   BWV 686   Bach   
 
Evening Prayer                                                                                              Psalm 35    
 
Stainer The Crucifixion   A devotional performance by the RSCM choirs of the Diocese 
 
  

Monday 4th April 
Truro Psalter  Week 19 
 
 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                                                     Psalms 73, 121 
Evening Prayer                                                                                              Psalm 24 
 

Tuesday 5th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                     Psalms 35, 123     
Evening Prayer                                                                                                Psalm 7 
 

Wednesday 6th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
2.00 
5.30 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                     Psalms 55, 124    
Truro High School Founder’s Day Service 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 139       

Thursday 7th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                     Psalms 40, 125   
Christian Meditation  St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 148  
 

Friday 8th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 

11.00 
1.10 
5.30 
7.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                            Psalm 126   
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 
Organ Recital by John Hosking (Holy Trinity, Southport) 
Evening Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle                                                                      Psalm 90   
Renaissance Tour Concert   

Saturday 9th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
1.00 
4.00 

 
 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in the Nave 
Morning Prayer                                                     Psalms 23, 127   
Holy Matrimony 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 143 
  

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Andrew Wyatt 
Assistant Director of Music  

,  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



 

10th—16th April 2022 

Sunday 10th April 
 
 
PALM SUNDAY 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle           Psalms 61, 62   
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 

5.00 
 

6.00 
 
 
 

 Solemn Eucharist   sung by Confitemini    
Introit   Hosanna to the son of David   Weelkes                         Hymns 509, 83, 86, 474 
Missa Brevis   Palestrina                                                                                 Lent Prose 
Anthem   Pueri Hebraeorum   Victoria        
Organ Voluntary   O Lamm Gottes unschuldig   BWV 656   Bach  
 
Evening Prayer                                                                                     Psalm 69: 1-20 
    
St John Passion by Bach  
Performed by St Mary’s Singers and Orchestra 
Preacher  The Dean 
Free with a retiring collection 
 

Monday in Holy Week 
11th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                              Psalm 41    
Office for Holy Week   with organ music played by Andrew Wyatt and Alden Wright 
Aus tiefer Not   BWV 686   Bach  Crucifixion (Symphonie-Passion)   Dupré              
Prelude on ‘Were you there?’   Sowerby Herzlich tut mich verlangen   Brahms 

Tuesday in Holy Week 
12th April 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                                         Psalm 27  
Office for Holy Week   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars      
The Lamentations of Jeremiah, Part I   Tallis  
In manus tuas   Sheppard                                        

Wednesday in Holy Week 
13th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                            Psalm 102   
Office for Holy Week   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars      
I will lift up mine eyes   Walker  
Lord, thou hast been our refuge   Walker  
 

Maundy Thursday  
14th April 
Patrick, Bishop, Missionary, 
Patron of Ireland 

8.30 
10.30 
5.30 
7.00 

 Morning Prayer                                                       Psalms 42, 43    
Diocesan Chrism Eucharist 
Evening Prayer                                                                                              Psalm 39 
Solemn Eucharist  
Followed by The Watch until midnight         
Mass for Five Voices   Byrd  
Anthems Ubi caritas   Duruflé    
 Ave verum corpus   Byrd                     
                                                                                                                                             

Good Friday  
15th April 
 

8.30 
10.00 

 
 
 

12.00 
 

5.30 
 
 

 Morning Prayer                                                              Psalm 69    
Liturgy of the Passion 
St John Passion Victoria      
The Reproaches Sanders      
The Litany  Marshall 
Three Hours Devotion 
Led by the Bishop of Truro 
Evensong                                                                                       Responses  Plainsong       
Fauxbourdons   Byrd          Psalms 130, 143         
Anthem   Crucifixus   Lotti                                  Hymn 445 

Easter Eve  
16th April 
 

9.30 
4.00 

 
 
 
 

 Morning Prayer                                                            Psalm 142    
Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 116 
 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Andrew Wyatt 
Assistant Director of Music  

,  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



 

17th—23rd April 2022 
Sunday 17th April 
 
 
EASTER DAY 
 
 
 

5.30 
 
 

7.30 
8.00 

 The Easter Vigil   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars 
Missa de Angelis   Plainsong  
 
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle            Psalms 114, 117  
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 
 

 Solemn Eucharist  
Introit   This joyful Eastertide   arr Wood                                       Hymns 120, 375, 110 
Missa Brevis   Jonathan Dove                                                       Responsorial Psalm 150 
Preacher  The Bishop of Truro 
Anthem   Ye choirs of new Jerusalem   Stanford                                              
Organ Voluntary   Final (Symphonie VI)   Vierne     
 
Solemn Evensong                                                                                  Responses  Leighton       
The Truro Service   Paul Drayton                                                           Hymns 113, 119 
Anthem   I know that my redeemer liveth   Cecilia McDowall                            Psalm 46    
Preacher  The Dean 
Organ Voluntary   Final (Symphonie Romane)   Widor 
 

Monday in Easter Week 
18th April 
 
 
Public Holiday 
Cathedral opens at 10 am 

10.30 
11.00 
4.00 

 

 Morning Prayer                                                            Psalm 111    
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 135  
 
 

Tuesday in Easter Week 
19th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle    
Morning Prayer               Psalm 112        
Evening Prayer                                                                                              Psalm 62 
 
 

Wednesday in Easter Week 
20th April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle    
Morning Prayer                Psalm 113      
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 105       
 

Thursday in Easter Week 
21st April 

9.00 
9.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 114   
Christian Meditation  St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 106  
 

Friday in Easter Week 
22nd April 
 

9.00 
9.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                                                     Psalm 115    
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 
Evening Prayer                                                                                            Psalm 115  
 

Saturday in Easter Week 
23rd April 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 
 

7.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 31 
Evensong   sung by the St Cecilia Singers                                                             Responses  Rose       
Stanford in C                                                                                                   Psalm 145  
Anthem   My beloved spake   Sanders                                                             Hymn 244 
Concert by Cornwall Youth Orchestra 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Andrew Wyatt 
Assistant Director of Music  

,  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 



 

24th—30th April 2022 
Sunday 24th April 
 
 
SECOND SUNDAY OF 
EASTER 
 
 
 
 
Services today are sung by the  
St Cecilia Singers 

7.30 
8.00 

 Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle                                                         Psalm 136: 1-16   
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 
 
 
 
 
 

6.00 
 

 Sung Eucharist  
Mass for Five Voices  Byrd                            Hymns 105 (ii), 125 (omit*), 118        
Anthem   Ave verum corpus   Byrd                   Responsorial Psalm 118: 21-22, 26-end 
Preacher  Canon Simon Griffiths, Canon Precentor 
Organ Voluntary   Toccata in E   BWV 566   Bach  
  
 
Solemn Evensong                                                                                       Responses  Rose        
Westminster Service  Howells                                                  Hymns 163 (t 214 ii), 381        
Anthem   Ave Maria   Parsons                                                                          Psalm 19     
Preacher  The Dean 
Organ Voluntary   Paean   Howells 
 
An evening of  Meditative Music 
by Colin Wilson and friends 
 
 

Monday 25th April 
ST MARK, APOSTLE 
Truro Psalter  Week 22 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                            Psalm 148 
Evening Prayer                                                                                   Psalms 111, 116  
     
 
 
                                                 

Tuesday 26th April 
ST GEORGE, PATRON OF 
ENGLAND 
 
 
 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer                                                       Psalms 5, 146    
Evening Prayer                                                                                         Psalms 3, 11   
                                                    

Wednesday 27th April 
Christina Rosetti, Poet, 1894 
 
 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer       Psalms 16, 30        
Evensong   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars                        Responses  Rose  
Wood in E                                                                                       Psalm 26       
Anthem   Exultate justi   Viadana                               Hymn 315       

Thursday 28th April 
Winwalloe, Abbot 
 
 
 
 

9.00 
9.30 

12.10 
5.30 
7.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer        Psalms 28, 29        
Christian Meditation  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                    Psalm 136    
Cornwall International Male Choral Festival Gala Concert 

Friday 29th April 
Catherine of Sienna, Teacher, 
1380 
 
 
 

9.00 
9.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer       Psalms 57, 61        
Evensong                                                                     Responses  Radcliffe         
Noble in B minor                                                                                         Psalm 39       
Anthem   Greater Love   Ireland              Hymn 455 (t 358 ii)       

Saturday 30th April 
Endelientia, Virgin 
Pandita Mary Ramabai, Translator 
of the scriptures, 1922 
 
 
 

7.00 
7.30 
8.00 
5.00 

 
 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer                                                                                    Psalm 146   
Cornwall International Male Choral Festival 
Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 66 
 

Services and Music 

Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Andrew Wyatt 
Assistant Director of Music  

,  

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.      denotes the choir with its boy choristers;      denotes the choir with its girl choristers. 


