

3rd—9th April 2022

Sunday 3rd April	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms
FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT PASSION SUNDAY	10.00	Sung Eucharist sung by the senior boy and girl choristers, Lay Vicars and Introit Hear my prayer Purcell Missa Papae Marcelli Palestrina Preacher The Bishop of St Germans Anthem Salvator mundi II Tallis Organ Voluntary Aus tiefer Not BWV 686 Bach	Choral Scholars Hymns 90, 353, 424 Lent Prose
	3.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 35
	4.30	Stainer The Crucifixion A devotional performance by the RSCM choin	s of the Diocese
Monday 4th April Truro Psalter Week 19	9.00 9.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer	Psalms 73, 121
Truro Psalter Week 19	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 24
Tuesday 5th April	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 35, 123 Psalm 7
Wednesday 6th April	9.00 9.30 2.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Truro High School Founder's Day Service Evening Prayer	Psalms 55, 124 Psalm 139
Thursday 7th April	9.00 9.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer	Psalms 40, 125 Psalm 148
Friday 8th April	9.00 9.30 11.00 1.10 5.30 7.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Organ Recital by John Hosking (Holy Trinity, Southport) Evening Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Renaissance Tour Concert	Psalm 126 Psalm 90
Saturday 9th April	9.00 9.30 1.00	Holy Communion in the Nave Morning Prayer Holy Matrimony	Psalms 23, 127
Saturday 9th April	9.30 11.00 1.10 5.30 7.30 9.00 9.30 1.00 4.00	Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Organ Recital by John Hosking (Holy Trinity, Southport) Evening Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Renaissance Tour Concert Holy Communion in the Nave Morning Prayer	Psalm 90 Psalms 23, 127 Psalm 143
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Andrew Wyatt Assistant Director of Music



10th—16th April 2022

Sunday 10th April	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 61, 62
PALM SUNDAY	10.00	Solemn Eucharist sung by Confitemini Introit Hosanna to the son of David Weelkes Missa Brevis Palestrina Anthem Pueri Hebraeorum Victoria Organ Voluntary O Lamm Gottes unschuldig BWV 656	Hymns 509, 83, 86, 474 Lent Prose
	5.00	Evening Prayer	Psalm 69: 1-20
	6.00	St John Passion by Bach Performed by St Mary's Singers and Orchestra Preacher The Dean Free with a retiring collection	
Monday in Holy Week	9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
11th April	9.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Office for Holy Week with organ music played by Andrew Wyatt Aus tiefer Not BWV 686 Bach Crucifixion (Sym	Psalm 41 and Alden Wright phonie-Passion) Dupré verlangen Brahms
Tuesday in Holy Week 12th April	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Office for Holy Week sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholar	Psalm 27
		The Lamentations of Jeremiah, Part I Tallis In manus tuas Sheppard	
Wednesday in Holy Week	9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
13th April	9.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Office for Holy Week sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholan I will lift up mine eyes Walker Lord, thou hast been our refuge Walker	Psalm 102
Maundy Thursday	8.30	Morning Prayer	Psalms 42, 43
14th April Patrick, Bishop, Missionary, Patron of Ireland	10.30 5.30 7.00	Diocesan Chrism Eucharist Evening Prayer Solemn Eucharist G	Psalm 39
		Followed by The Watch until midnight Mass for Five Voices Byrd Anthems Ubi caritas Duruflé Ave verum corpus Byrd	
Good Friday 15th April	8.30 10.00	Morning Prayer Liturgy of the Passion (B)	Psalm 69
	12.00	St John Passion Victoria The Reproaches Sanders The Litany Marshall These Haves Describes	
	12.00 5.30	Three Hours Devotion Led by the Bishop of Truro Evensong (B)	Responses Plainsong
		Fauxbourdons Byrd Anthem Crucifixus Lotti	Psalms 130, 143 Hymn 445
Easter Eve 16th April	9.30 4.00	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalm 142 Psalm 116
Services are sung by Truro Cathedra	l Choir unless	otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; G denotes	the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray <i>Director of Music</i>
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Andrew Wyatt Assistant Director of Music



17th—23rd April 2022

17tii—25rti April 2022					
5.30	The Easter Vigil sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars Missa de Angelis Plainsong				
7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 114, 117			
10.00	Solemn Eucharist BG Introit This joyful Eastertide arr Wood Missa Brevis Jonathan Dove Preacher The Bishop of Truro Anthem Ye choirs of new Jerusalem Stanford Organ Voluntary Final (Symphonie VI) Vierne	Hymns 120, 375, 110 Responsorial Psalm 150			
4.00	Solemn Evensong (B) (G) The Truro Service Paul Drayton Anthem I know that my redeemer liveth Cecilia McDowall Preacher The Dean Organ Voluntary Final (Symphonie Romane) Widor	Responses <i>Leighton</i> Hymns 113, 119 Psalm 46			
10.30	Morning Prayer	Psalm 111			
11.00 4.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer	Psalm 135			
9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	D. 1. 440			
9.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalm 112 Psalm 62			
9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle				
9.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalm 113 Psalm 105			
9.00 9.30 12.10	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation St Mary's Aisle	Psalm 114			
5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 106			
9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	Psalm 115			
11.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP)				
5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 115			
9.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle				
9.30 5.30	Morning Prayer Evensong sung by the St Cecilia Singers	Psalm 31 Responses <i>Rose</i>			
	Stanford in C	Psalm 145 Hymn 244			
7.30	Concert by Cornwall Youth Orchestra	глуппп 244			
ıl Choir unless	otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; G denotes t	he choir with its girl choristers.			
	Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music			
	Telephone 01872 276782	Andrew Wyatt			
	info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Assistant Director of Music			
	7.30 8.00 10.00 4.00 4.00 9.00 9.30 5.30 9.00 9.30 5.30 9.00 9.30 12.10 5.30 9.00 9.30 12.10 5.30	5.30 The Easter Vigil same by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars Missa de Angelis Plainsong 7.30 Morning Prayer in St Many's Aisle 8.00 Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP) 10.00 Solemn Eucharist (B.G.) Introit This joyful Eastertide arr Wood Missa Brevis Jonathun Dore Preacher The Bishop of Truro Anthem Ye choirs of new Jerusalem Stanford Organ Voluntary Final (Symphonie VI) Vierne 4.00 Solemn Evensong (B.G.) The Truro Service Paul Drayton Anthem I know that my redeemer liveth Cecilia McDowall Preacher The Dean Organ Voluntary Final (Symphonie Romane) Widor 10.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer 9.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 5.30 Evening Prayer 9.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 12.10 Christian Meditation St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 12.10 Christian Meditation St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 11.00 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Morning Prayer 10.30 Morning Prayer 10.40 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.30 Morning Prayer 10.40 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.41 Morning Prayer 10.40 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.41 Morning Prayer 10.40 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.41 Morning Prayer 10.40 Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle 9.41 Morning Prayer 10.41 Morning Prayer 10.41 Morning Prayer 10.42 Morning Prayer 10.43 Morning Prayer 10.44 Morning Prayer 10.45 Morning Prayer 10.46 Morning Prayer 10.47 Morning Prayer 10.48 Morning Prayer 10.49 Morning Prayer 10.40			



24th—30th April 2022

		24th 30th April 2022	
Sunday 24th April	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalm 136: 1-16
SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER	10.00		ns 105 (ii), 125 (omit*), 118 al Psalm 118: 21-22, 26-end
Services today are sung by the			
St Cecilia Singers	4.00	Solemn Evensong Westminster Service Howells Anthem Ave Maria Parsons Preacher The Dean Organ Voluntary Paean Howells	Responses Rose Hymns 163 (t 214 ii), 381 Psalm 19
	6.00	An evening of Meditative Music by Colin Wilson and friends	
Monday 25th April ST MARK, APOSTLE Truro Psalter Week 22	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalm 148 Psalms 111, 116
Tuesday 26th April ST GEORGE, PATRON OF ENGLAND	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 5, 146 Psalms 3, 11
Wednesday 27th April Christina Rosetti, Poet, 1894	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars Wood in E	Psalms 16, 30 Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 26
		Anthem Exultate justi Viadana	Hymn 315
Thursday 28th April Winwalloe, Abbot	9.00 9.30 12.10 5.30 7.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer Cornwall International Male Choral Festival Gala Corn	Psalms 28, 29 Psalm 136
Friday 29th April Catherine of Sienna, Teacher, 1380	9.00 9.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evensong B	Psalms 57, 61 Responses <i>Radcliffe</i>
		Noble in B minor Anthem Greater Love Ireland	Psalm 39 Hymn 455 (t 358 ii)
Saturday 30th April	7.00	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle	
Endelientia, Virgin Pandita Mary Ramabai, Translator	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer Cornwall International Male Choral Festival	Psalm 146
of the scriptures, 1922	<u>5.00</u>	Evening Prayer	Psalm 66
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral (Choir unless	s otherwise stated. B denotes the choir with its boy choristers; G denote	es the choir with its girl choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk www.trurocathedral.org.uk	Andrew Wyatt Assistant Director of Music